
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5069
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2000
INDIAN PORTS
BOLLA BULLI RAMAIAH

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the disembarcation facility at Indian Ports at Mumbai, Chennai and Calcutta are not available as per international norm;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government propose to undertake any study to identify constraints and bottlenecks; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

( SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV )
(a)&(b): Disembarkation facilities such as berthing of vessel alongwith the ramp for disabled passengers ,Terminal and waiting areas, water supply and toilets etc. as well as security guards are available at Mumbai, Chennai and Calcutta Ports.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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